HB0428/859436/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 428

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, strike "each" and substitute "<u>certain</u>"; and in the same line, strike "submission" and substitute "<u>submissions</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, strike beginning with "<u>FOR</u>" in line 8 down through the first "THE" in line 9 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 10, strike "OF AT LEAST \$5,000,000"; and in line 11, after "PROGRAM" insert "<u>OF AT LEAST</u>:

- 1. FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021, \$3,000,000;
- 2. FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022, \$3,000,000; AND
- 3. FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023, \$2,000,000".